



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2130/2025**

T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi, Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Ms. Pragya Agarwal, Ms. Nishtha Sachan & Mr. Yashaswy Ghosh, Advs.

versus

**CREATIVE CHANNEL ADVERTISING AND MARKETING
PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma & Mr. Rohan Verma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties are *ad idem* that an attempt can be made to settle the matter amicably.
2. Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre of this court on 24.02.2026.
3. Put up before court on 29.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

'JK'